
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 7s7

To BE ANSWERED oN l7''' sEpTEMBER. 2020

STATUS OF SAGARMALA PROGRAMME IN TAMIL NADU

757. SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

frn cfoc-{r trft
(a) The status of Sagarmala Programme in the state of TamilNadu;
(b) whether the Government has identified projects that are to be implemented as part of Sagarmala

Programme; and
(c) If so, the details thereof including public consultations held for each project under Sagarmala Programme in Tamil Nadu's Coastal Districts?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING

(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a), (b) & (c) Under Sagarmala Programme, a total of 86 projects (cost: Rs.106,480 Crores) have been identified in the state of TamilNadu. Of these,36 projects (cost: Rs. 33,545 Crores) have been completed and 50 projects (cost: Rs. 72,935 Crores) are under various stages of implementation and development.

The project details of the identified projects in the state of Tamil Nadu is annexed. As a part of project devetopment, the respective project proponents/implementing agencies are required to undertake n"i"rrury clearance which includes pubtic consultation to mitigate negative impacts which are investigated during the studies of base line condition, impact assessment and evaluation.


Annexure

Sl.No Project Name Project Pillar Project
Catesory

Project
Cost

Implementing
Aqency

I Development of Cruise
Passenger Facilitation Centre
at Chennai Port Trust

Port
Modernization

Cruise

Terminal
l8 Chennai Port Trust

2 Construction of Coal berth 4

At KPL+C28:C3O
Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

250 Kamarajar Port
Limited

J RFID - V. O . Chidambaranar Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

5 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

4 Mechanization of Berth IX at

V. O . Chidambaranar
Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

93 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

5 Strengthening of existing revetment at eastern seashore ofChennai Port

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

63 Chennai Port Trust

6 Development of paved storage yard at Chennai Port for handling export cargo

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

54 Chennai Port Trust

7 Mobile X-ray Contatner
Scanner -l no systems at KPL

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

35 Kamarajar Port
Limited

8 Development and Operation of a full-fledged Truck
Parking Terminal adjacent to NHTA opposite to Fisheries college at V. O .

Chidambaranar

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

25 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

9 Construction of North Cargo berth-ll for handling bulk cargoes on DBFOT basis - V.
O . Chidambaranar

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

335 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port

Trust

l0 Conversion of 8th berth as container terminal on BOT basis for a period of 30 years

-V.O.Chidambaranar

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

312 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

il Coastal berth with dredged depth of 10.0m to handle vessels up to 15000 DWT -

length l50m at VoCPT

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

36 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

l2 LNG Import Terminal at

Ennore
Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

5l5l Kamarajar Port
Limited

l3 Upgradation of Existing Coal
Jetty -CJ I and CJ2 at V. O .

Chidambaranar

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

98 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust


-3-

l4 Deployment of Additional
Harbour Mobile Cranes at Ill and lV berth - V. O .

Chidambaranar Poft

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

29 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

l5 Construction of NCB3 at

VOCPT
Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

37 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

16 Coastal Cargo Berth at ChPT Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

80 Chennai Port Trust t7 RFID Implementation at KPL Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

12 Kamarajar Port
Limited

l8 Multi Cargo Terminal at KPL on DBFOT -Design- Build-Finance- Operate and

Transfer basis

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

lsl Kamarajar Port
Limited

l9 Construction of Container
Pre-Stacking Yard in the area of Port access road - KPL

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

24 Kamarajar Port
Limited

20 Additional TNEB Coal Berth
CB 3 at Ennore Port

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

247 Kamarajar Port
Limited

2l Development of Coastal road to the East of container
Terminal II at Chennai Port

Port
Connectivity

Road 63 NHAI

22 Railway line between Marshalling Yard and Hare
Island

Port
Connectivity

Rail 98 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

23 Railway line at west of western yard I -earlier common rail yard and providing paving block platform in between new track and western yard I

Chennai

Port
Connectivity

Rail 14 Chennai Port Trust

24 Capital Dredging Phase 3 at

KPL
Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

334 Kamarajar Port
Limited

25 Construction of a fishing harbour at Poompuhar in

Nagapattinam District in

TamilNadu

Coastal
Community
Development

Fisheries 148 Fisheries
Department, CoTN

26 Expansion of fishing harbour at Chinnamuttomin
Kanyakumari District in

TamilNadu

Coastal
Community
Development

Fisheries 74 Fisheries
Department, GoTN

27 Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase I -TamilNadu

Coastal
Community
Development

skill
Development

a
J Ministry of Rural

Development (DDU-
GKY)
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28 Enhanced pipeline capacity from ChPT to CPCL Manali-increasinq dia from 30" to 42"

Port
Connectivity

Pipeline 258 Indian Oil
Corporation Limited

29 Providing Railway Double line track (Twin Single Line)
between Holding Yard -l and Kamarajar Port, Alteration of existing Electronic
Interlocking

Port
Connectivity

Rail 7 Kamarajar Port
Limited

30 Tuticorin JV Port led
Industrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

6603 Ministry of Power

3l Muthiara TPP Port led
Industrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

7870 Ministry of Power

32 Cuddalore (Tuticorin) Port led
Industrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

r 0600 Ministry of Power

JJ Dredging the dock basin for coastalcargo berth at VOCPT
-Dredging in front of dedicated coastal berth

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

98 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

34 Fishing harbor at Mookaiyur in Ramanathapuram district in TamilNadu

Coastal
Community
Development

Fisheries n4 Fisheries
Department, GoTN

35 Mobile rubber
tyred electrically operated hopper

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

38 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

36 Chennai Beach - Korukkupet
3rd line

Port
Connectivity

Rail 168 lndian Railways

37 Drive through Container
Scanner -l No. - V. O .

Chidambaranar

Port
Modernization

Port
Modernization

50 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

38 Development of a PPP berth for construction material

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

65 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust

39 Construction of Breakwater both in North and South side of entrance channel- Berth-l-Berth-2 and Capital Dredging at Cuddalore Port -From entrance channel till cargo berths

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

135 TamilNadu
Maritime Board

40 Capital Dredging Phase 4 at

KPL -To provide l8m deep draft

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

t54 Kamarajar Port
Limited

4l Southern port Access road connectivity to Ennore port

Poft
Connectivity

Road t95 Kamarajar Port
Limited

42 Construction of Container Port Port Capacity 1270 Kamarajar Port
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Terminal Phase I Stage I and 2 atKPL

Modernization Addition Limited

43 Construction of IOCL Oil jetty on Captive basis at KPL

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

465 Indian Oil
Corporation Limited

44 Modification of existing Iron Ore Terminal to handle coal -
SIOTL - KPL

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

228 Kamarajar Port
Limited

45 Augmentation-doubling of southern rail connectivitv to KPL

Port
Connectivity

Rail 75 Kamarajar Port
Limited

46 Construction of Bunker berth at Chennai Port

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

44 Chennai Port Trust

47 Madurai-Maniyachi-V. O .

Chidambaranar doubling
Port
Connectivity

Rail t182 Indian Railways

48 Chennai-Cuddalore via
Mahabalipuram

Port
Connectivity

Rail 2300 lndian Railways

49 Madurai-V. O.
Chidambaranar via
Aruppukkottai

Port
Connectivity

Rail I 800 Indian Railways

50 Mayi laduturai-Tiruvarur-Karaikudi & Tiruturaipundi-Agastiyamp alli - 223.69
kmrestoration of
Needamangalam-
Mannargudi line - 13.25 km
& Mannargud i-Pattukkortai -
4l kmwith Thanjavur-Pattukottai - 47.20 km

Port
Connectivity

Rail 2072 Indian Railways

5t Tiruchchirapalli - Nagore -
Karaikal - 145.33 km with extraNagapattinam -
Velankani - Tiruturaipundi -
43 kms includingnew MM
Karaikudi - Paralam New
Line 23km

Port
Connectivity

Rail 980 Indian Railways

52 Fishing harbour at Kuthakal,
Kunthukul -TN

Coastal
Community
Development

Fisheries 74 Fisheries
Department, GoTN

53 EMRIP Port
Connectivity

Road 0 NHAI

54 Chennai Beach-Attipattu 4th line

Port
Connectivity

Rail 258 Indian Railways

55 Construction of widening the Korampallam Surplus course bridge and rail over bridge -
RoB including widening of

Port
Connectivity

Road 42 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port
Trust
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road from western boundary to TTPS

56 Tuticorin Stage-lV Port led lndustrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

3514 Ministry of Power

57 Ennore Expansion Port led
Industrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

4956 Ministry of Power

58 Ennore SCTPP Port led lndustrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

9800 Ministry of Power

59 Uppur TPP Port led
Industrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

12778 Ministry of Power

60 North Chennai TPP St-lll Port led
Industrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

6376 Ministry of Power

61 Udangudi STPP Poft led
Industrialization

Thermal
Power Plant

13077 Ministry of Power

62 Chennai - Mamallapuram -
Rameshwaram - Manpadu -
Kanyakumari as coastal

circuit

Coastal
Community
Development

Coastal
Tourism

100 TamilNadu Tourism
Development
Corporation

63 Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase 2 -TamilNadu

Coastal
Community
Development

skilt
Development

6 Ministry of Rural
Development (DDU-
GKY)

64 Multi-User Liquid Terminal-Il at Ennore

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

393 Kamarajar Port
Limited

65 Development of Ro-Ro
Terminal cum GCB-2 at KPL

Port
Modernization

Ro Ro and
Tourism Jetty

188 Kamarajar Port
Limited

66 4 to 6 laning of road from Northern gate of Ennore port to Thachur- outer ring corridor

Port
Connectivity

Road r 300 Kamarajar Port
Limited

67 Extension of passenger berthing facility at

Kanyakumari Port

Port
Modernization

Ro Ro and
Tourism Jetty

20 TamilNadu
Maritime Board

68 Last mile rail connectivity to Enayam Port in Kanyakumari district

Port
Connectivity

Rail 300 Enayam Port

69 Capital Dredging Phase-V for providing water depth of - l6
m CD for the proposed Ro-Ro cum GCB 2- LNG- MLT
2 and IOCL Captive Jetty berths at KPL

Port
Modernization

Port Capacity
Addition

250 Kamarajar Port
Limited

70 Northern Rail Link connecting north of Minjur to KPL

Port
Connectivity

Rail 300 Kamarajar Port
Limited

7l Maduravoyal Elevated road Port Road l8l5 NHAI corridor proiect Connectivity

12 Road connectivity from Cuddalore Port to NH-45A with RC over Bridge

Port
Connectivity

Road 400 NHAI

73 Ropeway from KanYakumari

from Mainland to
Vivekananda Rock

Coastal
Community
Development

Coastal
Tourism

100 IPRCL

500 v. o.
Chidambaranar Port

Trust

74 Coastal EmploYment Unit -

CEU at VoCPT

Port led

Industrialization
SEZICEU

7l IIT Chennai
75 National TechnologY Center for Ports- WaterwaYs and

Coasts -New CamPu!-

Coastal
Community
Development

Technology
Centers

76 Connectivity to KatuPalli through Ponnani

Port
Connectivity

Road 200 NHAI

1440 NHAI
17 Road PuducherrY -

Marakkanam - Sadaras -

Kovalam - Coromandel -

Chennai -NH -32

Port
Connectivity

Road

86 NHAI
78 Connectivity to EnaYam through Nagarcoil

)ort

3onnectivity

Road

t2 NHAI
79 Road ConnectivitY to Hare island -V. O . Chidambaranar
Port

Port
ConnectivitY

Road

Port
ConnectivitY

Road 100 Chennai Port Trust
80 Development of dedicated

Container Corridor to NHAI road for quick evacuation-Chennai

Port
Modernization

Port CapacitY
Addition

2000 Kamarajar Pom

Limited
gt lConttruction of Container lTerminal Phase 2 at KPL
Port
Modernization

Port CapacitY
Addition

350 TKat""rajar Port

I LimitedS2 TRo-Ro and General Cargo

I eerth-: at KPL
Port led

Industrialization

Maritime
Clusters

s00 Chennai Port Trust
83 TTamitNadu Maritime cluster

Port
ConnectivitY

Road 100 NHAI
84 DeveloPment of roads connectivity to Cuddalore-Sirkhazi Port

Port
ConnectivitY

MMLP 200 Chennai Port Trust
85 DeveloPment of DrY Port cum Multi- Modal Terminal at JolarPet
Others 315 Chennai Port Trust

86 De"el"pm"nt of DrY Dock at

Timber Pond-Boat basin at

Chennai port or DeveloPment

of Marina

Port
Modernization

